replace mortar joints stone wall cap;

replace mortar and reset stone (walls); and

install a 7’ pipe rail and knuckle barrier;

in accordance with the design documents provided by the City of Deadwood;

AND WHEREAS, CITY accepted the proposal from MAC for an amount not to exceed

Sixty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and no/100’s dollars ($69,800.00), for the above work; and

Based upon the representations and understanding above the parties agree as follows:

1. The Recitals set forth above are herein incorporated and made part of this
Agreement;

2. The contract document consists of this Agreement, general conditions of the